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To (department acronym name) For information (department acronym name) 

SRMM Johanna Elmblad EMEM Ingegerd Annergren 
 

Scania approved test laboratories and chambers 

Approved test laboratories 
The following list of test laboratories are approved by Scania for testing according to Scania standards STD4319 and/or STD4445. 

Company Country Location Contact e-mail Additional info 
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Cotec Labs  
(Proton Technology) 

Sweden Bankeryd Erik Waltersson 
technology@proton.se 
Erik.Waltersson@proton.se 

Form for Scania and Scania supplier test 
order: www. protontechnology.se X X 

RISE Sweden Kista Bo Rendahl bo.rendahl@ri.se  

 X X 

Institut de la Corrosion 
(Part of RISE) 

France Brest Frédéric LÈDAN frederic.ledan@institut-corrosion.fr  

220, rue Pierre Rivoalon, 29200 Brest, France 
T: +33 (0) 298 05 15 52   

X X 

Teknos AB Sweden Tranemo Jenny Johansson jenny.johansson@teknos.com  

 X - 

RISE Sweden Borås Martina Thomasson martina.thomasson@ri.se  

Division: Material & Produktion Avd: Korrosion 

+46 10 516 51 88 
X X 

Axalta Powder Coating 
System Nordic AB 

Sweden Västervik Helene Bolm Helene.bolm@axalta.com  X - 

SGS (Thailand) Limited Thailand  Eakwit Nunchuai Eakwit.Nunchuai@sgs.com Thitima.Chuenjitt@sgs.com X - 

SGS India Private Limited 
- Pune Laboratory 

India  Nilesh P. Kusal Nilesh.Kusal@sgs.com 
Manager – Metallurgy and Corrosion Tests  
Mobile-+91- 7030586581 X - 

CITIC Pacific Special 
Steel Suspension Co., Ltd 

China 
Ji Nan, 
ShanDong 

Jun Cai g2020083@citicsteel.com  X X 

Chemetall AB Sweden Göteborg Mia Nilsson mia.nilsson@basf.com   X X 

Provexa Technology AB Sweden Göteborg Aldina Jamejam Aldina.jamejam@provexa.com   X  
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Approved test chambers  
The following test chambers are approved by Scania to use for testing according to Scania standards STD4319 and STD4445. 
 

Company Country Approved models STD4319 STD4445 

ControlArt AB Sweden 
Type 1 
Type 1,5 
Type 2 

X X 

Ascott Analytical Equipment Ltd United Kingdom Atmosphere X X 

     

Weisstechnik a Shunk company 
System-Weiss 

Germany 
Type: 
SC/UKWT 1000 

X X 

( New test laboratories and test chambers  

See the document Approval process for laboratories for testing according to STD4319 and STD4445 on the supplier portal ) 

Contacts Scania  

Approved test laboratories and chambers 

Kajsa Hamberg 

kajsa.hamberg@scania.com 

Technical questions 

Kajsa Hamberg Hannu Rantala 

kajsa.hamberg@scania.com hannu.rantala@scania.com 
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